
PTGD/2879/2023-G4

Ra-TENDER NOTICE

Re-Tender No: 80i2023-24 Dated:24.01-.2024

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re-Tender No: 80/2023-24 for the Supply of

Electrical Items is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with sarnples should

reach this office on or before 13.02.2024 at I p.m. and the same will be opened at 3

p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers' or their authorised representatives

who may be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the presoibed form

which can be had from the office of the undersigned on cash pa].rynent of Rs. 1000/-

+GST @ L$%o for original form and Rs. 500/- +GST @ 18% for duplicate. Cheque,

Demand Drafts, Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted towards the cost

of forms nor will the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not transferable.

Sale of tender forms will be closed at 12 noon on 13.02.2024. An agreement in Kerala

Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders,

and tenders not accompanies by Earnest Money Deposit @ Lo/a of total cost and

preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be accepted on

any account.

o Gofi.Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.

E- 43

GO\'ERNh,IENT OF KERALA
PRINTII{G DEPARTMENT



PTGDt2B79i2023-G4

General Conditions

1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, ioading and

unloading expenses f.o.r. Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram '

2. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

4. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

5. Bank details should be furnished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 31.03.2024.

7. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

ent of Gor,t.Presses

L-S



PTGDt2B79/2023-G4

SCHEDULE OF ITEM

Re-Tender No. 80/2023-24 for the Supply of Electrical Items

Cost of original form of Tender

Cost of duplicate form of Tender

Due date for the opening of tender

Due date for the receipt of tenders

Name of Office

Name of Items

Rs,1000/- +GST@18%

Rs. 500/- + GST @ 18%

L3.02.2024 3.00 p.m.

13.02.2024,I.00 p.m.

K.Janardhanan
Director of Printing,
Government Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Government Central Press,
Thiruvananthapuram-1

Date up to which the rates are to be remained 3r.03.2024
same
Name and Designation of the officer to
whom the tenders are to be submitted

1 Electric Bulb 100 W 45 Nos.

2 LED Bulb 23 W 30 Nos.
)J LED Bulb 15W 50 Nos.

4 LED Bulb 9 W 50 Nos.
trJ LED Tube Set 2 feet 250 Nos.

6 LED Tube Set 4 feet 20/18W 300 Nos.

7 Fluorescent Tube 2 feet x 20W 50 Nos.

o Fluorescent Tube Set 4 feet x 40W 200 Nos.

I Electronic Choke for fluorescent Tube
40 Watts

100 Nos.



18.

PTGDt2B79t2023-G4

Electronic Choke for fluorescent Tube
20 Watts

4-20W LED Tube (Retrofit)

50 Nos.

100 Nos.

5 coil

100 Nos.

11.

1.2. 1 coil

1coil

2 core Cable 0.75mm square

2 core Cable 1 mm square

2 coilt4. PVC 3 Core Cable 1 mm square

15. 2 coil

1 coil16.

PVC 3 Core Cable 2.5 mm square

PVC 3 Core Cable 1.5 mm square

1 coilPVC 4 Core Cable 2.5 mm squareL7.

PVC Wire 1 mm square

19. Insulation Tape

100 Nos.20. Capacitor 2.5 mfd

85 Nos.2r. Capacitor 3.15 mfd

5 coii1.5 mm square PVC Wire22.

3 coilZJ. 2.5 mm square PVC Wire

24. One Way Switch (6,{)

70 Nos.25.

30 Nos.26. Pendent Hoider

15 Nos.27. Safety hand Gloves (11000 V)

10 Nos.Isolator 4 Pole 40 A10

15 Nos.29. Isolator 2 Pole 40 A
10 Nos.30. Isolator 2 Pole 25A

10 Nos.Isolator 3 Pole 32 A31.

32. Isolator 4 Pole 63 A

33. Isolator 4 Pole 32 A
30 Nos.MCB (6A.)

30 Nos.MCB (10A)?tr

30 Nos.36. MCB (2sA)

30 Nos.MCB (164)37.

S

L.S

of Gol't.Presses

r
l

13.

70 Nos.

3-Pin Socket (6,4)

5 Nos.

5 Nos.

34.



e- +3

PTGDt290st2023-G4

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
PRINflNG DEPARTMENT

Re-TENDERNOTICE

Re-Tender No: 82/2023-24 Dated:24.01,.2024

Sealed Tenders superscribed as Re-Tender No: 82/2023-24 for the Supply of

Sheeded Offset Process Ink is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with

samples should reach this office on or before 13.02.2024 at 1p.m. and the same will be

opened at 3 p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers' or their authorised

representatives who may be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the

prescribed form which can be had from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of

Rs. 600/- +GST @ l8o/o for original form and Rs. 300/- +cST @ 18% for duplicate.

Cheque, Demand Drafts, Postage Stamps, Postal Orders etc. will not be accepted

towards the cost of forms nor will the forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not

transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at 12 noon on 13.02.2024. An

agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- should be executed along with the

tenders. Last tenders, and tenders not accompanies by Earnest Money Deposit @ Lo/o of

total cost and preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- will not be

accepted on any account.

ovt.Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,
Governmenl Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram.



PTGDt2905t2023-G4

General Conditions

1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, Ioading and

unloading expenses f .o.r. Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

4. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

5. Bank details should be furnished in the Bill.

o. The rates should be valid up to 31.03.2024.

7. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without

assigning any reason.

up of Govt.Presses

L.S



PTGD/2905/2023-G4

SCHEDULE OF ITEM

Re-Tender No. 82/2023-24 for the Supply of Sheetfed Offset Process Ink

Cost of original form of Tender Rs.600/- +GST@18%

Cost of duplicate form of Tender Rs. 300/- +GST@18%

Due date for the opening of tender 13.02.2024 3.00 p.m.

Due date for the receipt of tenders 13.02.2024, L.00 p.m.

Date up to which the rates are to be remained 31..03.2024

same
Name and Designation of the officer to
whom the tenders are to be submitted

Name of Office Directorate of Printing,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram-1

Name of Items

K.Janardhanan
Director of Printing,
Government Cenual Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

1 Sheetfed Offset Process Ink Black 150 Kg

2 Sheetfed Offset Process InkYellow 150 Kg

3 Sheetfed Offset Process Ink Cyan 150 Kg

4 150 Kg

L.S

.Presses

Sheetfed Offset Process Ink Magenta



EMD

office from which Tender forms
are available for sale

Total PAC

L5

PTGDl2905l2023-G4

PRINTING DEPARIMENT

1olo of the Amount of Tender

Superintendent of Golt.Presses,
Government Central Press, TlPm

Rs.2,53,350/-
(Rupees Two lakh Fifty Three thousald
Three hundred and FiftY onlY)

of Golt.Presses

sl.
No

Re-Tender No. With due

date and PAC
Item Cost of Original

Form
Cost of Duplicate

Form

1 8212023-24
13.02.2024 @ 3pm

Rs.2,53,3501

1. Sheetfed Offset Process

Ink Black - 150 kg
2. Sheetfed Offset Process

Ink Yellow - 150 kg
3. Sheetfed Offset Process

lnk Cyan - 150 kg
4. Sheetfed Offset Process

Ink Magenta - 150 kg

Rs.600/- +

GST @ 18%
Rs.300l + GST

@tlo/o



Q-43
File No. ET GD 1283212023-G4

GC\/ERNMENT OF KER,ALA
PRi}]TING DEPART\4ENT

Re-Tender No. B3/2023-24 Dated: 2510712024

Sealed Tender superscribed as Re-Tender No' 83/2023-24 for the supply

of Box Strapp is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along with samples should

reach this office on or before 13/0212024 at 1pm and the same will be opened at 3 pm

on the same day in the presence of tenderes'or their authorised representatives rvho may

be present at that time. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed from which can be

had from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs. 600/- +GST @ 18% for

original form and Rs. 300/- + GST @ LBo/o for duplicate. cheque, Demand Draft,

Postage Sramps, Postal Orders etc will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will

be forms be sent by V.P.P. The tender forms ale not transferable. Sale of tender forms

will be closed at 12 noon on 13/0212024. An agreement in Kera]a Stamp Paper worth

Rs. 200/- should be executed along with the tenders. Last tenders and tenders not

accompanies by Earnest Money Deposil @ 1o/o of total cost and preliminary agreement in

Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs'200/- will not be accepted on any account'

vernment Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,
Govemment Centraj Press,

ThiruvananthaPuram- 1.

S,K

RE-TENDER NOT]CE



EMD
Office from which Tender forms

are available for sale

Total PAC

File No. PT GD 12832 12423-G 4

PRTNTING DEPARTh{ENT

1olo of the Amount of Tender

Superintendent of Govemment Presses,

Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram

Rs. 2,91,750/- (Rupees Two Lakh Ninety One Thousand

Seven Hundred and Fifty only)

t of Government Presses

sl.
No.

Re-Tender No with due
date and PAC

Item Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

1 83t2023-24
13102/2024 @ 3 pm

Box Strap (Virgin quality - 4.5 Kg weight

x 9 mm width x .7 mm thickness,) - 250

Roll
Rs. 2.91.750/-

Rs. 600/- +

GST @
lBo/o

Rs. 300/-
+GST@

19o/o

+ t

I



I

File No. PT GD I 2832 I 2AZ3' G4

General onditions

The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. transportation. loading and unloading

expenses f.o.r., Government Central Pl'ess. Thirur'ananthapuram.

Samples should be supplied

The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

Bank details should be fumished in the Bill.

The rates should be valid up to 3110312024.

The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without assigning any

dent of Government Presses

2.

J-

4.

5.

6.

7.

reason.

5,K



File No. PT GD 1283212A23-G4

Re-Tencler No: 83/2023-24 for the supplv of Box Strapp

Cost of original form of Tender

Cost of duplicate form of Tender

Due date for the oPening of Tender

Due date for the receiPt of Tender

Date up to which the rates are to be remained firm

Name and Desigaation of the officer to whom the tender are

to be submitted

Name of Office

Name of ltems

Box Strapp (Virgin quality - 4.5 Kg weight

x 9 mm width x .7 mm Thickness)

- Rs. 600/- GST @ l87n

- Rs. 3001 GST @ 187o

13/0212024 3prr

13/0212024 1pm

3V03/2024

- K. Janardhanan

Director of Printing.
Government Central Press.

Thiruvananthapuram

- Directorate of Plinting,
Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

Govemment Presses

250 Roll

5.K

SHEDULE OF ITEh4



ts,'Eq

P'tGDt2B79/2023-G4

G6tog mrdaocd
rcra4sl ore,il-

"Jmd ed"plcm:" olom:1o

o;rnri o6oercm.l" a-loffDJo: B0 12023-24 or"lororl. 24.01.2024

mJdaocd orarieosesBqlcero.i oercilaeiafl m:comesnoE otloloemo o-dqlffDr6.)lm"
-en --s rd

Bd"'€llo\a,.rA asueml4 oacgqffm. 66oercffq6ua 13.02.2024 9dgl" 1.00 oenilooo

mflaolaercmgo GncfiD olorm;o 3.00 oam'lao" godccmga35rn". a6"scm.r" aoroood6lcTD

a,orcflcro q6,E1ca "66n€icm)" mnu6. 80/2023-24 gu@aeird m;ctomamo8 olltoroomo

auoerunuJl4f ' ng1rm" gucero.rmo odc8.l(olao5lDo. rocomfl"; algcm 6,lc5oMffo6ua

aoco(6)c('J arcoGTDolUOOFJo m.fla,oloarmrog. od"eroaqa,Ua crndel"g{ oncoclo)loA mlcmjloS

m:.,o'loro m;o64flcaosneorcem". Odoetcmt" oncoecnUa 10001 q"j (+ 8?']. 
"Ocru". 

s1 18%)

cnloaolqo nDtrq$caofl 5004 g"l (+eel.o4m:sl 1-8 %) crnoooleJo o.l'loiolmoooJoo

cnclenaooaa' om;cdrsot AJSnoA nrlcnoo ccnol$ oc6BBc.U(rDocem". ed"etcm-r" 
"ncooto'floofl

oJlp-tcorcaojl o,.too", odacoe qrc?€", c.'lcqB(o8 ac6or.r6, or"-tco8 qcrnl "6crn1o
mtia,o'looe,c@)o oaCoo on."Jl.*il o|oofl rcroAo)AeisreeoC O 4JECmOrq. O6"elcm)" 

"ncoeur:U6

ooorocgo olqorcoa .'lcslqcoococeml 200^ @ol ojletqgg Garog mldeocd

4lguqororlod ogq4iloooflo oo3c6roo geooJos 1% nrloorgcl5cuo Bdo€ieffulcmeosc* lo

ffuod.Jle6o6reoc6rn". croflcorool @)coo)ctirl &g@6lDolcroceJo crufla,olaeirmolq.

OOS mJ(ol6IB

roa"Js1 cra,4f oDaooqqos ac"n"lm.l",

cnor. om;o0tso3 q;q',
oflroocoootoloo.



@o
m

crxd

o"l os6rBd cDfirorc

os6rB6 podnm ]

crastsrcE 96,qQo

13.02.2024 @ 3pm
Rs.4,61,860/-

B0/2023-24 Electric Bulb 100 W

PTGDt2B79t2023-G4

a$a4s1 or@,q{

fiuctt'trD m.lcagila,od

LED Bulb 23 W

LED Bulb 15W

LED BuIb 9 W

LED Tube Set 2 feet

LED Tube Set 4 feet
20/7BW

Fluorescent Tube 2
feet x 20W

Fluorescent Tube Set
4 feet x 40W

Electronic Choke for
fluorescent Tube 40
Watts

Electronic Choke for
fluorescent Tube 20
Watts

Rs.1000/- +
GST @ 18%

oo1slrnto8

onC OOrOr'l OOE

oflpt

uadgiloofl
ojler

45 Nos.

30 Nos.

50 Nos.

50 Nos.

250 Nos.

300 Nos.

50 Nos.

200 Nos.

100 Nos.

50 Nos.

100 Nos.

2 core Cable 0.75mm
square

l coil

2 core Cable 1 mm
square

I coil

PVC 3 Core Cable 1

mm square
2 coil

PVC 3 Core Cable
2.5 mm square

2 coil

PVC 3 Core Cable
1.5 mm square

I coil

PVC 4 Core Cable
2.5 mm square

l coil

PVC Wire 1 mm 5 coil

Rs.500l +

GST @18olo

4-20W LED Tube

, 
(Retrofit)



100 Nos.

100 Nos.

85 Nos

5 coil

70 Nos.

30 Nos.

15 Nos.Safety hand Gloves
(11000 v)

10 Nos.

15 Nos.Isolator 2 Pole 40 A

10 Nos.Isolator 2 Pole 25 A

10 Nos.Isolator 3 Pole 32 A

5 Nos.Isolator 4 Pole 63 A

5 Nos.

30 Nos.MCB (64')

30 Nos.MCB (10A)

30 Nos.MCB (2sA)

30 Nos.

PTGDt2B79l2023-G4

square

Insulation Tape

Capacitor 2.5 mfd

Capacitor 3.15 mfd

1.5 mm square PVC
Wire

2.5 mm square PVC
Wire

One Way Switch (6,4)

3-Pin Socket (64.)

Pendent Holder

lsolator 4 Pole 40 A

Isolator 4 Pole 32 A

MCB (16A)

cnlo(o)GC!Jo

os6rBd ooSoo ollgcng" aelaofiD ouoelo

oocoroo nnosooS pa

os6rBd g6,aoJos l-olo

oorendoonfl" om:aatsoE @qH",

oflceotconor";oo

4,6 1,860/- ( mcef etavoroil

crdqorGroil armcool oonrr'l .o5lBil

Grdqolco" (@olc o3(oo)

Q Otrge,qos ng@6m"

I -l

l

.---I-
| 3 coil

70 Nos.



A-b5
PTGD/2905t2023-G4

e6@g mrdaocd
ca:rs1 oleC

"JcDd rf6"elcmr" olom).\o

";and ar?"ercm;" or.ocruJo3 821 2023-24 or"laorofl. 24.01.2024

mrdaocd oro4@seangilcerBi .'sflgbdnaD- acon- om;$ o6;cm.rrru- o"dla,ua oflo>osmo

o"Jqcmo)lm" ordnetccrqaua 6,91611114 oaiJgqrno. odoerccrqaud 13.02.2024 1.00

oerriloroo cruIa,o'ld6Jcmgo coEGfiD n'lormto 3.00 oernlao" po@ormgoc6rD: adoercmt"

GraoodofiD 6,olc,'loo qeglron "o6'ercm)"roou6. 8212023-24 pe4ilacxd ructr:rn6unU0

ojlrooomo nuoenauila,i" oOCm" gorcororff)o o-orqilolaoemo. rorcomrl"; a,1gcm

a,ic5"sjcro6,ua aocoo)c(i'l 6C@6rDoruoCqo mflo,olaeicmorg. BdoetcfflauA Ondql*E

"ncororoflo8 
rruccnjloil m)ooloro ffDo6.llc6o6rBrorcem". odoercmr" .IocoesBua 600/- g"j

(+ ee]."OffD".sl 18%) mloeolqo crutrqdlcaod300A g"l (+s1."OrD".s'l 18 %) rnloaolqo

oflro:omaor";oo oordnaoaog" orDoats(oE eJr6g1o8 rnlcnoo crnol$ ocamcoJcmoc6rD:

o6"ercmr" "ncoorofloofl oJlerao;ccoi oleol o.r-flocr{' Clc4", c"-LcggoS acrdaj)6, ro"-rcol

qgcml oocrrno ffDfla,co'ldoecoo)5 oicoo on.,Jl. oJI orgco;1 orocoraoacaoc oilq(m(o)fl.

o6"e-rcm.l" 
"ncoesBUA 

ooaracgo oaqocoS 
"-rcslgcoro.rrocem". 

2004 g"j o-flacggg ce,og

mrdaocd 4iga(qrooflofl o6q4iloacqo oacoroo gerqos 1o/o nflorolgo5qo

rad"ercmicmcoscgo mrod.g[cooenacrrceml GrdBcoroor oocoaocaG occo6'rDoicrocqo

mfla,olaocmolg.

ffDATAOS m:lol5rre"rru '!

roaagsl oa,4[ oDoooqQos ac"n1m-1",

@cx. offDaA€G8 @ffN:

ofkocuconor"loo.



cnloro6ot;o

os6rE6 oncoo olgcogi eleleofiD ffuoelo

oacoroo Gras6(o8 ga,

osena6 ga,co;os 1olo

ooerrdooefi" om;ed croE @cR;

oflororcnoo";oo

2, 53,350/- (oene' era,vorofl

rsrocrA".l(oloil qocco;1 oroofl 4crr991

crooA"lo)" @"Jg oc@o)

PTGDt2905/2023-G4

on-4s1 ora,qJ

t6a cncu6 o"l osened ff)orolo
os6red go66lcrD

roros@,oa ga,(Ao

cruccuff) crDca@'la,uA aer'lee'lmoE

"ncoorofloofl oilet
aad.gpoe(

ofler

1 82t2023-24
13.02.2024 @ 3pm

Rs.2,53,350/-

1. .v1g"o 
"onlr" 

oc"o"

om:5i'c61cmm:"

Grgc6o- - 150 e,lcac

2. osflg"o ono.o" ac"n"

orrug ctgJccrucrD"

oolcflc - 150 a,lcerc

3. "sflgtl "nn-r.l- 
oc"n"

omCceJccuffD-

m)'lolcoa - 150 a,'lcsc

4. ou"lg"o"ooo" oc"n"

omg-cq;cm,lm:-

oecool - 150 e,lcerc

Rs.600/- +
GST @ LBo/o

Rs.300/- +
GST @18%

os (rB@6rB-



rr) 55

File No. PT GD I 2832 /20 23-G4

c6@g m)66oc6
cro-qlsl ol6Jql"

"JcDd G6oeJco!" oroo!_\o

oJmd B6o€JcrD" oloffDJo: 83/2023-24 ro"lcoro1 :25.01.2024

o!6doe6 cro5J@s5uBEilcsd$- c5ruc(b' agcdr oftoo6rDo olqrmroflni oJm6 Bdoeic.nJ6,uE

68r6rrn4 o63Eg(Ilo. B6"scffU6,ut 13102/2024 otoo m)-fl or(oldtio.l)po rgrocam

r3l.UnDo 3 o6rD'l6o- poda(mpoc6lD". 6dos3cru" Groa)S]m 6,do'lco qa,91.63 " 66oercfiu' rntrud

B3/2023-24 ofixcfr- rgcdf on6ro6lDo mos cru'|g["r o6rm- golcerar.Do oilqf o'ldo5IDo.

l6)goffu'}4 allgcm o6"etcoq6,uA (o)co(o)c(6l a,co5TD(uroceJo ffDJl6,.o'ld53(m.6)fl .

BdoeicmJe,oa rndel.E onco.otofloE m)cml'luA cruorilaoo fiDodd0cdo6reoc6rD-. a6"elcml-

on)o66Boa 600/-19o.r (+ eel. 
"OffD". 

sl 1B%) nnoaolqo ardqJlgaoC 300/-gor (+ 8e1' 
"Onu". 

sl 18olo)

crfloaole;o toflroclrncror.,;oo ocuenEoanfl ocruoa€oE @Q$oE cnlcno" cmolSi olc5rBcolrmorcem-.

or?oercm.l' "ncooroflonfl 
ojlelaocco,rl o,ldo", cDlocof qgJcqfi', coJrqAo8 ac6olr0, ro"-tcoE cSgccru"

"Orrnd rruj"ld|,o'l6nd,,c(o)c onsoo ojl, ojl."Jl orgoi orooga,G{oc odq(mo?. Bdns3(rD" 
"-oco6BBUA

oo&,acqo ocrEocoa .Lrcslq4cororocem-. 200/-qa ojlerqgg cd,,og ffu6aoc6 qcojgotofloE

ootgfloao{o oocroroo p6,qos 1% cn1oor19o5cuo B6oelsnu'lc(r)eoscq lo ruoddlcao5rB.oc6rD-.

Glafl cr6ro ol (o) co o)3aa a)3o5ID oluocqo ff ufl a,o'l66Jcm (o)fl '

@cft6,gos ou@5rl3-

(6r0"f, s1 oi6,*r a.Daooqqos ac"n"lml",

cn oenE o ocrfr o m.r o0s oE qnp",
ofl orcrrnrror.4oo.



File No. PTGD/Z832/2023-G4

61. s1 oraq{

(oa o"l-osened rrrmto:o

osareri pooarm
ro"lorroflqo cdrdseoE

Pa,0Qo

83t2023-24
t3t0212024 @ 3 Pm

Rs. 2,91,7501

crfloor6o5o

6,s6rBd .,ncoo olgmgl' etelao(m ruDplo

5)03(o1o)0 orosaoE ga

oradJlererd
ojler

osener0 gaqos 1olo

oclen0 o oofl " o m:oEs oA g.'rp", of lororm oor";oo

Rs. 2,9 1,750/- (oerre" eta,voror'l otorcepglocorccmcaofl oroofl

"OBrD[,1 
oooa"ltoi (9ol oc@o)

(olfiU6OOS crB@5rle"

cDml ,t

1

6ro1s]mc63

"ncoorofloctfl
ollet

oucom mrcagtloui

Rs. 3001 +

GST @ 18olo

Rs. 6001 +
GST @ 18%

Box Strap (Virgin quality - 4.5 Kg weight x

9 mm width x .7 mm Thickness,) - 250

Roll

-I




